## RESOLUTION No. 19-265

# A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE COUNCIL ZONING MEETING SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral City Council seeks to establish a Council

Zoning Meeting schedule for calendar year 2020; and

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

### THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1. Recitals.** The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference.

### Section 2. Zoning Meetings Schedule. The following schedule of City

Council Zoning Meetings is hereby approved:

January 29, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

March 18, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

April 22, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

May 20, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

June 24, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

August 26, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

September 23, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

October 28, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.\*\*

\*\*(Regular Council Meeting with Zoning Items due to the Scheduled Election)

Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon Section 3. adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Cabrera who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Mariaca and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

> Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez Vice Mayor Christi Fraga Yes Councilwoman Digna Cabral Yes Councilman Pete Cabrera Yes Councilwoman Claudia Mariaca Yes

Not Present at Time of Vote

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19 day of November, 2019.

BERMUDEZ, MAYOR JUAN C

ATTEST

CONNIE DIAZ, MMC CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF DORAL ONLY:

LUIS FIGUEREDO, ESQ. CITY ATTORNEY